UTILITIES
(10% Late Fee is charged if bill is not paid by the 19th of each month)

RECYCLING		
96 Gallon Container		\$ 2.50
96 Gallon Container (each) for Multi-family Units		\$ 5.00
3 yard Bin (each)		\$ 46.00
<u>REFUSE</u>		
SINGLE FAMILY RE	ESIDENTIAL	
Base Rate- On	e 96 Gallon Barrel	\$25.10
Two 96 Gallo	n Barrels	\$34.25
1 Yard Bin		\$52.35
Additional Green Waste Container		\$11.60
SENIOR CITIZEN RESIDENTIAL RATE (64 gallon Container)		\$24.10
MOBILE HOMES		\$18.20
MULTI-FAMILY -	Base Rate	\$25.10
Granny Flat		\$44.85
COMMERCIAL RE	<u>FUSE</u>	
Base Rate One	96 Gallon Barrel 1x/wk	\$19.55
One 96 Gallon Barrel 2x/wk		\$34.50
One	96 Gallon Barrel 3x/wk	\$51.75
BINS –		
COMMERCIAL LO	CKING DEVICES FOR BINS (per month)	\$25.00
1 YARD	1x Week	\$57.35
	2x Week	\$95.00
	3x Week	\$120.00
	4x Week	\$172.35
	5x Week	\$189.65
	6x Week	\$248.50

UTILITIES (continued)

BINS – 1 ½ YARD	This service is no longer available	~~~~~
BINS – 2 YARD	1x Week	\$76.30
	2x Week	\$103.45
	3x Week	\$162.55
	4x Week	\$221.30
	5x Week	\$280.55
	6x Week	\$339.55
BINS – 3 YARD	1x Week	\$118.45
	2x Week	\$148.90
	3x Week	\$228.85
	4x Week	\$311.10
	5x Week	\$378.80
	6x Week	\$472.30
BINS – 4 YARD	1x Week	\$143.75
	2x Week	\$194.20
	3x Week	\$262.65
	4x Week	\$355.00
	5x Week	\$479.60
	6x Week	\$647.85
BINS-6 YARD	1x Week	\$155.40
	2x Week	\$311.20
	3x Week	\$458.28
	4x Week	\$605.35
	5x Week	\$756.80
	6x Week	\$908.20
6 YARD COMPAC	TOR	
	1x Week	\$310.80
	2x Week	\$622.40
	3x Week	\$916.55
	4x Week	\$1210.70
	5x Week	\$1515.95
	6x Week	\$1816.45
COMMERCIAL R	ECYCLE	
64 GALLON	lx Week	\$4.00
96 GALLON	1x Week	\$5.75

UTILITIES

(continued)

COMMERCIAL RECYCLE (continued)

1 1/4 DD DD1	4 777 1	*
1 YARD BIN	1x Week	\$34.50
	2x Week	\$69.00
	3x Week	\$103.50
2 YARD BIN	1x Week	\$43.70
	2x Week	\$100.50
	3x Week	\$131.10
3 YARD BIN	1x Week	\$52.90
	2x Week	\$121.70
	3x Week	\$158.70
	JA WOOK	φ136.70
4 YARD BIN	1x Week	\$67.85
	2x Week	\$135.70
	3x Week	\$203.55
6 YARD BIN	1x Week	\$97.75
O TAKE BIN		
	2x Week	195.50
	3x Week	293.25
GREEN WASTE	C/COMMERCIAL ORGANICS	

96 Gallon Barrel 1x Week	\$4.60
96 Gallon Barrel 2x Week	\$9.20
96 Gallon Barrel 3x Week	\$13.80

RETURN CHARGES

No charge for the first return, if customer is at fault. For all other returns due to customer negligence, Contractor may charge according to the Extra Pick-up schedule according to container size. (No charges to set up service)

\$45.00 ea.

CONTAINER REPLACEMENT CHARGES

Customer will not be charged for the first replacement of lost, destroyed or stolen containers. If negligent thereafter customer may be charged the following replacement values:

\$65.00
\$385.00
\$425.00
\$520.00
\$680.00
\$750.00

UTILITIES

(continued)

CONTAINER SERVICES CLEANING/SANITIZING:

1 st Occurrence ea. 2 nd Occurrence ea.	\$75. \$75.	
EXTRA PICK-UP		
96 Gallon Barrel 1 Yard Bin 2 Yard Bin 3 Yard Bin 4 Yard Bin 6 Yard Bin	\$6. \$37. \$54. \$77. \$97.	.40 .65 .65
CONTAMINATION CHARGES A charge may be applied when customer fails to correct or respond to "Warning" for improperly separating refuse from organic and recyclable materials		
First Warning: Second Warning Third Warning Forth and each Additional W	-0- \$25. \$50. arning \$75.	.00 .00
STREET SWEEPING		
COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL – Per Lineal Fo	ot of street frontage per Month \$.	.20
RESIDENTIAL & APARTMENT – Flat Rate per month		
WATER RATES (For residential that do not have	ve water meters.)	
RESIDENCE – Inside City Limit up to 10,000 Sq. I	Ft. \$35.	.50 mo
RESIDENCE – Inside City Limit 10,000 to 15,000 Sq. Ft. \$47.		
RESIDENCE – Inside City Limit Over 15,000 Sq. Ft. \$60.05		
RESIDENCE – Outside City Limit Up to 10,000 Sq. Ft. Lot \$38.10		
RESIDENCE – Outside City Limit 10,000 to 15,000 Sq. Ft. Lot \$38		.80/mo

UTILITIES

(continued)

RESIDENCE – Outside City Limit 15,000 Sq. Ft.	\$63.60/mo
POOL REFILL PERMIT (without meter) – first 11,000 Gallons 11,001 to 22,000 per 1,000 Gallons	\$28.75 \$.80
22,001 to 34,000 per 1,000 Gallons 34,001 and up	\$.95 \$1.14
MULTI-UNIT APARTMENTS – Flat Rate (Per Unit)	\$30.80
SERVICE REACTIVATION FOR NON PAYMENT	\$25.00

<u>WATER RATES (For Residential, Multi-family and Commercial with water meters.)</u> Effective April 1, 2015

Gallons	Measured in Units	Measured in T-gallons
	(1 unit =748 Gallons)	(T-Gallons = 1,000)
0 - 11,000	\$28.75 base charge	\$28.75 base charge
11,001 - 22,000	.80 per unit	.80 per 1,000 gallons
22,001 - 34,000	.95 per unit	.95 per 1,000 gallons
Above 34,001	1.14 per unit	1.14 per 1,000 gallons

WATER CONSERVATION PENALTY FEE (Approved 11-18-2015)

Current fee	\$45.00
Fee Range	\$45.00 - \$150.00

(To increase the fee from \$45.00 it will need to be approved by City Council) Penalty to be charged to the top 5% percent of over users.

Range of residents to be charged the penalty is 5% - 10% (To increase the range from 5% to 10% it will need to be approved by City Council)